



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 21-1702      **Version:** 1      **Name:**  
**Type:** Report Action Item      **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 12/2/2021      **In control:** Finance Committee  
**On agenda:** 12/15/2021      **Final action:** 12/15/2021  
**Title:** Request to approve Contract Amendment / Change Order No. 1 to contract 31-21, Unit B-21 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction, for additional final measured concrete, curb & gutter, and sidewalk quantities for Summer Street in the amount of \$34,000. This change order reduces contingency from \$45,625 to \$31,625. Overall contract amount increases from \$1,757,773 to \$1,777,773

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Unit B-21 Change Order No. 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2021	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass
12/15/2021	1	Common Council	approved	Pass

Request to approve Contract Amendment / Change Order No. 1 to contract 31-21, Unit B-21 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction, for additional final measured concrete, curb & gutter, and sidewalk quantities for Summer Street in the amount of \$34,000. This change order reduces contingency from \$45,625 to \$31,625. Overall contract amount increases from \$1,757,773 to \$1,777,773